## INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (GOVT. OF INDIA)

Vigyan path, Paschim Boragaon, Garchuk, Guwahati – 781 035, India.

## **Notice Inviting Tender**

Advt. No.: 465 Date: 22.12.2023

Sealed Tender are invited from the empaneled contractor of Institute of Advanced Study in Science and Technology, Paschim Boragaon, Guwahati-781035, for the following works -

| Sl. No. | Name of Work   | Estimate Amount | Location                        |
|---------|--|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| 1)      | Laying of paver block in front site of grocery shop cum canteen at IASST | Rs. 2,67,202.00 | Front of Grocery<br>cum Canteen |
| 2)      | Approach walkway with paver block to the connecting road with substation | Rs. 89,231.00   | Front of Substation             |
|         | Grand total  | Rs. 3,56,433.00 |                                 |

The Tender will be received in the office the Registrar of IASST upto 4.00 pm. On 29.12.2023. The tendered price must be valid for one month from the date of acceptance of the tender and no change/alteration in the tender price is admissible during the period. The Tender price shall be firmed and inclusive of all taxes. Details of tenders / terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website of the Institute <a href="https://www.iasst.gov.in">www.iasst.gov.in</a>

If GST is not included in the quoted price the percentage (%) rate of GST shall be specified in the tender. All other terms and conditions will be as per GCC CPWD-2021 and its subsequent revised editions.

The authority possesses the right to cancel any tender without showing reason thereof.

Encl.....SOR I

Registrar, IASST

## **Summary of SOR:**

| A | Total Estimate Value                     | Rs. 3,56,433.00  |
|---|--|------------------|
|   |  | ( GST Included ) |
| В | Overall % below(-) or above(+) or at par |                  |
| C | Total (A+B)                              |                  |
| D | GST @12%                                 | Included         |
| E | Grand Total (C) + (D)                    |                  |

| (Rupees | ) only |
|---------|--------|
|---------|--------|

Signature of Bidder

| Α        | Estimate for Laying paver block infron  | t of cantee | en cum gro | cery shop |           |
|----------|---|-------------|------------|-----------|-----------|
| Item No. |   |             | T -        | Ţ <u></u> |           |
| 16.3     | Supplying and stacking ar site  |             |            |           |           |
| 16.3.1   | 90 mm to 45 mm size stone aggregate   | 15          | cum        | 1937.6    | 29064.00  |
| 16.91    | Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cemert Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc. of required strength, thickness & sizs/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. |             |            |           |           |
| 16.91.2  | 60mm thick cement concrete paver block of M-30 grade  | 150         | Sqm        | 932.35    | 139853.00 |
| 4.1.8(A) | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified gradeexcluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinthlevel:   | 14.85       | cum        | 4715.60   | 70027,00  |
| 6.26.1   | Brick work with common burnt clay machine moulded F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 12.5 in exposed brick work including making horizontal and vertical growes 10 mm wide 12 mm deep complete in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand).   | 3.00        | cum        | 6849.50   | 20549.00  |
| 2.1      | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m inwidth or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming ofbottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil anddisposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.     | 47.25       | cum        | 107.00    | 5056.00   |
| 13.1.1   | Providing 12mm thick plaster on even surface of wall with cement morter 1:4   | 9.00        | sqm        | 294.85    | 2653.65   |
|          | Total A   |             |            |           | 267202.65 |

12h.11.2027

Older 1/23

## 94049/2023/ADMIN-I-IASST

| В        | Estimate for Laying paver block for Cor   | nnecting R | load to Su | b station IAS | SST      |
|----------|---|------------|------------|---------------|----------|
| 16.3     | Supplying and stacking at site  |            |            |               |          |
| 16.3.1   | 90 mm to 45 mm size stone aggregate   | 3.75       | cum        | 1937.6        | 7266.00  |
| 16.91    | Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. |            |            |               |          |
| 16.91.2  | 60mm thick cement concrete paver block of M-30 grade  | 37.5       | Sqm        | 932.35        | 34963.00 |
| 4.1.8(A) | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified gradeexcluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinthlevel.   | 3.375      | cum        | 4715.60       | 15915.00 |
| 6.26.1   | Brick work with common burnt clay machine moulded F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 12.5 in exposed brick work including making horizontal and vertical grooves 10 mm wide 12 mm deep complete in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand).  | 3.75       | cum        | 6849.50       | 25686.00 |
| 2.1      | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m inwidth or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming ofbottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil anddisposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.     | 3.75       | cum        | 107.00        | 401.00   |
|          | Miscelenious work   | 1          | job        | 5000          | 5000     |
|          | Total B   |            |            | Total         | 89231.00 |

Grand total(A+B)

356433.65

NB .Estimate is prepared as per DSR ,CPWD 2021

12/11/202)

Maryulz